

MADOR

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

REQNUMBEA HHR10048

∴ P.	\GE	6.000
	]	L

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

0-1- d-

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BUILDING MANAGEMENT VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

Ŧ١	P	1	NAME/ADDRESS	S HERE	
A	&	A	Mechanical	Service,	Inc.
7.	000	ъ т	Nictribution	Drive	

A & A Mechanical Service, Inc 7200 Distribution Drive Louisville, KY 40258-2827

01/13/ BID OPENING DATE	/2010	00/11			SAIF					7004	E-FRIN	9
LINE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u>02/11/</u> NOTY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEMNU		UP	ENING TIME UNITPRICE	01	:30PM AM	OUNT	
0001		1	JB		936-10	<u> </u>					2.000	
	BLANKE	T CONT	RACT	TO PR	OVIDE HVA	AC MAINT	EN	ANCE			W	<b>:</b> D
		OPE	N END	CONT	RACT FOR	HVAC MA	IN.	TENANCE				
	EQUIPM ATIVE SERVIC AND AI EFFICI FEDERA	ENT AN MAINTE E, AND R COND ENT OP	D SUP NANCE REPA ITION ERATI E, AN	PLIES PROG IR TO ING ( NG CO	TO PROVI RAM TO IN MAINTAIN HVAC) EQU NDITION I	IDE A CO ICLUDE I I HEATIN JIPMENT IN ACCOR	MP NSI G, IN DAI	BOR, MATERIA LETE PREVENT PECTION, VENTILATION A SAFE AND NCE WITH ALL R THE ATTACH	L,	00 FEB 10 POPASII STATE	n n	visio
	ON YEAR O IS NEC ORIGIN NOT EX TIME"	F CONT R UNTI ESSARY AL CON CEED T THE VE UPON	A L SUC TO O TRACT WELVE NDOR GIVIN	ND EX H "RE BTAIN TH (12) MAY T	TENDS FOR ASONABLE A NEW COE "REASON MONTHS. ERMINATE	R A PERI TIME" T ONTRACT MABLE TI DURING THIS CO	OD HEI OR ME' TI	EFFECTIVE OF ONE (1) REAFTER AS RENEW THE PERIOD SHAP IS "REASONAT RACT FOR ANY ASING 30 DAY	BLE			
/	UNLESS	SPECI	FIC P		IONS ARE			D ELSEWHERE :	IN			
SIGNATURE COMMENT	Lepro	~ <b>/</b> /		J Rh	odes, Jr				NE F	ebruary	9,	2010
Tile Vice Pre	esident	FE	N 51-0	45639	96			ADDRESS CHAN	GES	TO BE NOTED	ABO	Æ

# GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted 
  The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at <a href="https://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm">www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm</a> and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160 103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160 103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation. All quotations are considered FOB destination unless alternate
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6)

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

#### **VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### **ANTITRUST:**

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies. equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality pdf

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Replacement	Affidavit	in Addendu	n #1	
Authorized Signatu	re:			_ Date:	
Purchasing Affidavit (Re	vised 01/01/09)				



# Request for Quotation

HHR10048

PAGE::

\_\_\_\_\_2

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

ØH-a +0

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BUILDING MANAGEMENT VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

## RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

A & A Mechanical Service, Inc. 7200 Distribution Drive Louisville, KY 40258-2827

DATE PRIN	TEO	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	IA:		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
01/13/	2010						Π			
BID OPENING DATE	1	02/11/	2010			BID	0P	ENING TIME	0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VIITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NU)	/BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		80081 (888 S 0003)								
							l			
	IHIS C	UNIKAC	ו טטכ	DWFNI	, IHE TER	MS, CON	DI	TIONS, AND		
	CONTRA		HEKET	N ARE	FIRM FOR	IHE LI	FE	OF THE		
•	CUNTRA	Cł.					l			
	RENEWA	I . THT	S CON	TRACT	MAV RE P	ENEWED	HP	ON THE MUTU	ΛΙ	
	WRITTE	N CONS	ENT O	THE	SPENDING	INTT A	Nn	VENDOR.	AL	
								THIRTY (30)		
					RATION DA			RENEWAL SH		
								ITIONS OF T		
	ORIGIN	AL CON	TRACT	AND	SHALL BE	LIMITED	Т	0 TW0 (2)		
	SUCCES	SIVE O	NE (1	YEA	R PERIODS	•				
	CANCEL	LATION	: THE	DIR	ECTOR OF	PURCHAS	ΙN	G RESERVES	THE	
	RIGHT	TO CAN	CEL T	HIS C	DNTRACT I	MMEDIAT	EL	Y UPON WRIT	TEN	
	NULLCE	או טו	F AFM	ואטנ אטנ	F THE COM	MODITIE	S	AND/OR SERV	ICES	5
								O NOT CONFO		
	MT 1B 1	ne spe	CIPIC	ALTON	S OF THE	RIN WWN	U	UNIKACI HER	EIN.	
	OPEN M	ARKET	CLAUSE	- ти	- DIRECTO	D UE 511	DΓ	HASING MAY		
	AUTHOR	IZE A	SPEND	ING U	NIT TO PU	RCHASE	nΝ	THE OPEN		
	MARKET	, WITH	OUT TH	E FI	LING OF A	REQUIS	ΙT	ION OR COST		
	ESTIMA	TE, IT	EMS SF	ECIF	IED ON TH	IS CONT	RΑ	CT FOR		
	IMMEDI.	ATE DE	LIVER	/ IN	EMERGENCI	ES DUE	TO	UNFORESEEN		
	CAUSES	(INCL	UDING	BUT	NOT LIMIT	ED TO D	EL.	AYS IN		
				AN U	NANTICIPA'	TED INC	RE	ASE IN THE		
	VOL.UME	OF WO	RK).							
	THOUSE	,,c.,	110000	,,,,	trupes e:	.,,		au massa		
	LUZUKAI	CE DE	COMME	PCTAL	CENEDAL SH	ALL FUR	N T	SH PROOF OF INSURANCE		
					GENERAL IE CONTRA			INSUKANCE SS OTHERWIS	=	
								MUM AMOUNT		
					JIRED IS			MON ANOUNT	<b>.</b> ,	
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,	•			
	WORKER'	'S COM	PENSAT	ION:	VENDOR IS	S REQUI	RE:	D TO PROVID	E A	
	CERTIF	ICATE	FROM W	ORKE	R'S COMPE	NOITAR	I	F SUCCESSFU	L.	
	<b>A</b>	A		SEEBEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	EMS AND COM	TIOIT	ONS		
IGNATURE	1101	AID US	rman						DATE	February 9, 2010
Kenson	A CAM	<u>· //X</u>	40			( )		·		
Wice Pr	esident	/ ["	. 51-	04563	96	•		ADDRESS CHA	INGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

7200 Distribution Drive

Louisville, KY 40258-2827

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

A & A Mechanical Service, Inc.

## Request for Quotation

REQUIUMBER HHR10048

ADDRESSICOR: ESPONDENCE (O'ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER

304-558-0067

⊗H-P T Ö

DATE PRIN	TEO	TEI	RMS OF SAI	<b>:</b>		SHIP VIA		10000	FOE			FREIGH	TERMS	
01/13/	2010				100000000000000000000000000000000000000	000100000000000000000000000000000000000		000000			38,976,90			
BID OPENING DATE		02/11/	2010				BID	OP	ENING T	IME	01	:30PM		
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	r	TEM NUMB	ER		UNIT P	RICE			OUNT	
			1000.000000					200						
	BANKDII	DTCV.	TN T	uc cv	ENT T	ve	NDOD (C		TOLOTOD					
	BANKRU FOR BA		LA DD	NE EV	TON	HE VE	CONTO A	UN	TRACTOR	- 1 L L L	S			
	CALLY	NULL A	טע מא	TD. A	ND IS	TERM	TNATED	L I	ITHOUT	CHAII Fudtl	ir b			
	ORDER.	-,			1.2	1 600 1 1 1 1	******		1111001		I II. 1X			
	REV. 9	/98			ļ									
								Ì				:		
					}							-		
	EXHIBI	T 4												
	LOCAL					JNLES	S THE	۷E	NDOR IN	DICAT	ES			
	IN THE	BID H	IS RE	FUSAL	TO EX	KTEND	THE P	RΙ	CES, TE	RMS,				
	AND OT	NED IV	NS UF	IME Ovedn	RED I	COUL	NTY, S	CH	OOL, MU	NICIP	AL			
	TO POL	TTTCAL	SURD	TVTCT	UNG UR	L LNE	CTATE	D D	ID SHAL	L. EXI	EN			
	VIRGIN	IA. I	F THE	VEND	OR DOE	S NO	JIAIC HOTW T	T	O EXTEN	n THE	.			
	PRICES	, TERM	S, AN	D CON	DITION	IS DF	THE B	ΙD	TO ALL	L				
	POLITI	CAL SU	BDIVI	SIONS	OF TH	IE STA	ATE, T	HE	VENDOR	MUST				-
	CLEARL	Y INDI	CATE	SUCH	REFUS/	AL IN	HIS B	ΙD	. SUCH	REFU	SAL			
			EJUDI	CE TH	E AWAR	RD OF	THIS	COI	NTRACT	IN AN	Y			
	MANNER	•		į										
	REV. 3	/QQ												
	NEV. 37	750					ļ							ŀ
	INQUIR	IES:	-											
j	WRITTE	N QUES	TIDNS	SHAL	L BE A	CCEPT	TED TH	ROI	UGH CLOS	SE OF				
	BUSINES	SS ON	JANUAF	RY 22	, 2010	. QUE	STION	S I	MAY BE S	SENT	VIA			
Ĵ	USPS, F	FAX, C	OURIE	ROR	E-MAIL	. IN	ORDER	T	O ASSUR	E NO				
	VENDOR	RECEI	VES AN	UNF	AIR AL	VANTA	GE' N	0 5	SUBSTANT	LIVE				J
	QUESTIC	DNC VD	LL BE	ANSW	FKFN ()	KALLY	THOUT	70S	SSIBLE,	E-MA	II.			}
	がんてついまん	JAA CH	- FKE	CKKE	O ADL	ME 55	TUMOT	KIL	E9 1U:					-
SIGNATURE	-{//-j0	1 1100	2			FOR TERM	AS AND CON	DITK	ONS					
Henre	-YEKA	He	rman	J. Rh	ođes,	Jr FEL	EPHONE (5	02	) 968-0	121 🏻	F F	ebruary	9, 2	010
MILE Vice Pre	sident	FE	N 51-	04563	96			$\top$	ADDRE			TO BE NOTED		



# Request for Quotation

SH-P TO

HHR10048

P.¢	VGE
	4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BUILDING MANAGEMENT VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
A & A Mechanical Service, Inc.
7200 Distribution Drive
Louisville, KY 40258-2827

DATE PRIN	TEO	TER	MS OF SAL	<b>F</b>	SHIP VI	A		FOB		FRE	IGHTTERMS
01/13/ BID OPENING DATE		<u> </u>									
[*************************************	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	02/11/	000000000	3004943000		***************************************	OPENI	NG T		11:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NUM	BER		UNITP	RICE		AMGUNT
	DEPART PURCHA 2019 W CHARLE	TA WAGN TMENT O ASING D VASHING ESTON,	F ADM IVISI TON S WV 25	DN TREET							
					ERƏWV.GOV	TOTAL					
				CON	TRACTORS L	.ICENSE					
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B	S DESIMUST BING BO E. AP Y CONT	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD	DE 21-11-2 RFORM CONT THE WES OWERED TO FOR A CONT WEST VIRG ING 3, ROO 4) 558-789	RACTINGT VIRGISSUE ISSUE ITRACTO SINIA D DM 319,	S WOR INIA THE C RS LI IVISI	K IN CONTI CONTRA CENSI	THIS RACTORS ACTORS E MAY I	ΙΕ	
	PROSPE		BIDDE	OT 9	DE 21-11-1 INCLUDE TH				ICENSE		
	}	TO CO	1		A & A Med	• • • • • •	l Ser	vice	, Inc.		
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO		6853	• • • • •	• • • •			
				DRS L	WILL REQUI	OR TO	ISSUA	NCE (			
erofratine	191	102		1.01.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11	(ERSE SIDE FOR TE				Det		
SIGNATURE Security	Klos			J. Rh	odes, Jr	ELEPHONE (5	02) 9	968-0	121 DATE	Februa	ry 9, 2010
TILE Vice Pre	esident	_ <b>'</b>	<sup>IN</sup> 51-	04563	96			ADDRE	SS CHANG	S TO BE NO	TED ABOVE



## Request for Quotation

ST-C

ō

HHR10048

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A THE NITION OF THE STATE OF TH

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES **BUILDING MANAGEMENT** VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE A & A Mechanical Service, Inc. 7200 Distribution Drive Louisville, KY 40258-2827

01/13/			MS OF SAL		SHPV	<b>M</b>		<u>.</u>	0.8	333 SS 13	FAEIGHI	TENINO.
BID OPENING DATE:	************	02/11/	2010			BID	0P	ENING	TIME	0 ]	:30PM	PP-4
LINE	QUAR	YTTY	UGP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUM	BER		UNI	TPRICE		AMC	UNT
÷.							20000					
	PURCHA	SE ORD	ER/CO	NTRAC	т.							
					CTOR OR S DEPARTME						-	
	RATES					NI UF L Wha	ļ					
					21-5A, ET					****		
	1		- 1		IS PROJEC	-						
					ANCE: TH							
					ISA PURCH					HICH	1	
					NK. THE OF WEST V					INC		
					L ORDERS					LING		
					OF AWARD.		-					
				MAN	DATORY PR	E-BID	1					
				ID WI	LL BE HEL	AL NO C				I		
					SQ., CHA							
					REQUIRED							i
					MANDATORY E BID. N					1 11		
					E BIDDER.	O ONE T	E.K.	SUR MA	11			
	AN ATT	ENDVNU	E CHE	ET WI	LL BE MAD	F AVATI	ΔR	IE ENE	114 5			
					OMPLETE.					THE		
	OFFICI.	AL DOC	JMENT	VERI	FYING ATT	ENDANCE	A	T THE				
	1		- 1		ROVIDE YO		•					
	i e	,	,		THE ATTE					SULT		
					THE BID. ENTATION				IDANCE			
					BLE FOR E					•		
			,		ION REQUI					Ξ.	-	
	SHEET.				DIVISION					1		
					SPONSIBIL							
	FAILUR	E IU C	JMLFF		E PRE-BID			1		[ N		
SIGNATURE	1-771	<i>1</i> 11			ERSE SIDE FOR TE	TELEDIANE	*********	***************************************		DATE	_	
gena J	Love	Z. Z.L		J. Rho	odes, Jr.	(	502	2) 968	3-0121	F	ebruary	9, 2010
TITLE Vice Dr	esident	FE	N 51-	04563	396			ADI	DRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



## Request for Quotation

SH-P TO

HHR10048

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE FO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE A & A Mechanical Service, Inc. 7200 Distribution Drive Louisville, KY 40258-2827

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SA	E	\$HIP	VIA		FØB		FREIGHTTERMS	
01/13/ BID OPENING DATE		<u></u>		-							
\$500,000,000,000,000,000		02/11/	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	1000.02000	locos con constant	BID	OPE	ENING TIME	01	:30PM	5060000000
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	WBEA.		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT	
					HAT ALL F ND FAX NU		L E	BIDDERS INCL	UDE		
	THE ST LATE, PORTIO BIDDER PORTIO	ARTING BUT PR N OF T S WHO N OF T PRE-B	TIME IOR T HE PR ARRIV HE PR ID WI	FOR O THE E-BID E AFT E-BID LL NO	THE PRE-IDISMISSAWILL BE WILL BE ER CONCLU	BID. BI AL OF TH PERMITT USION OF RING ANY	DDE E T ED TI SU	TO SIGN IN. HE TECHNICAL UBSEQUENT PA	VE		
				Not	ICE					1	
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:					
	P B 2	URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA	ING D G 15 Shing	IVISI Ton s	INISTRATI ON TREET, EA 5305-0130	ST.					
		}					BE	APPRECIATED	•		
	THE BI THE EN	VELOPE	LD CO OR T	NTAIN HE BI	THIS INF D MAY NOT	ORMATIO BE CON	N O	N THE FACE BERED:	OF		
	BUYER:				ROBERT	A WAGNE	R/F	ILE 22	-անն բարի գույի		
	RFQ. N	D . :			HHR100	48					***************************************
	BID OPI	ENING	DATE:		02/11/	2010					
	7/1/	4			ERSE SIDE FOR T						
SIGNATURE	Khow	A He	rman .	J. Rho	odes, Jr.	TELEPHONE (5)	02)	968-0121	ATE F	ebruary 9, 2	010
Vice Pre	esident	FEI	N 51-0	45639	6					TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



NOCKER

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

ØH-p

Ť

HHR10048

PAGE 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ACTENTION OF THE ROBERTA WAGNER
304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BUILDING MANAGEMENT VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
A & A Mechanical Service, Inc.
7200 Distribution Drive
Louisville, KY 40258-2827

DATE PRIN		TEI	RMS OF SA	E	SI	HIP VIA		FOR	FREIGHT TERMS
01/13/				-			L_		
BID OPENING DATE	: - <b>1</b> 000000000000000000000000000000000000	02/11/	<u> </u>	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OP	ENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNITPRICE	TRUOMA
		******							
									ļ
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30	PM			
			}						
	DI EASE		·		*****				
					NG YOUR		I	S NECESSARY	
	IU CON	IACI Y	UU KE	GAKDI					
	_				(502) 4	400-4948	ļ		
	CONTAC	T PERS	ON (P	LEASE	PRINT	CLEARLY):			
					Russ M	urray			
	-	~~ ~ · ~ · ~ · ~ · ~ · · · · · · · · ·					-		
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RF	Q HHR10	04	8 ***** TOTAL	\$106,380.00
	•								
,									
				ļ					
			81600100000000	والمعاون والمعاون المعاون المعاون والمعاون والمع	SPECIFICAL PROPERTY AND THE SPECIFIC PROPERTY AND THE	elektriske en britanisk proprint	CONSTRU		
SIGNATURE	1777	110-		_ 655 HE\ _	ERSE SIDE FC	OR TERMS AND COM	NDIT		
Dewn-	Khir			J. Rh	odes, J	r. (5	02	) 968-0121 <sup>DATE</sup>	February 9, 2010
TILE Vice Pro	esident	FE	51-	04563	96			ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

#### REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

#### HHR10048

Vendor shall provide all supervision, labor, materials, equipment and supplies to provide a complete preventative maintenance program to include inspection, service, and repair to maintain heating, ventilation, and air conditioning (HVAC) equipment (Exhibit A – Equipment List Bid Sheet) in a safe and efficient operating condition in accordance with all federal, state and local regulations

Normal inspections and lubrication shall be made and provided in accordance with each equipment manufacturer's recommended maintenance requirements. Routine examinations of each piece of equipment shall be made on a scheduled basis and shall include all necessary adjustments and lubrication to keep the equipment in operation.

Vendor must be able to connect and fully utilize the digital control system currently used to monitor equipment and troubleshoot the main components of the HVAC building management systems included in this contract. (See Exhibit B – Background Information). These systems may include but not be limited to the following:

350 Capitol Street, Charleston, WV 25301 (Diamond Building) – Trane Tracer 100 system (revision 15.2) with telephone dial-up access. This system monitors the following controllers: Trane VVT System, Trane TCM controllers and Trane PCM controllers. The DDC system controls the make up air system, cooling tower and boiler loop and several VVT systems.

**500 Capitol Street, Charleston, WV 25301 (Parking Garage)** – This is packaged Terminal A/C – Two Sanyo and one Trane.

619 Virginia Street, West Charleston, WV 25301 (Medical Examiner's Building) — Metasys Extended Architecture control system with web browser access. The system employs a Network Automation Engine (NAE 3500 Series) to supervise unitary field controllers that are connected to each rooftop air-handling unit that have a combination temperature and humidity space sensor and use factory economizer controls. The control system also monitors and controls exhaust fans within the building. There is a single, standalone, TSI 8600 Series Room Pressure Controller that maintains a constant negative pressure set point in the autopsy suite.

**167** 11<sup>th</sup>. **Avenue, South Charleston, WV (Laboratory Services)** – This address is used by both the State Hygienic Laboratory and the Bio-Safety Level III Lab. The Hygienic Lab was renovated in 2006 and a portion of the equipment may still be under the manufacturer's warranty. Programmable thermostats control equipment.

167 11<sup>th</sup>. Avenue, South Charleston, WV (Bio-Safety Level III Lab) -- The Level III Lab's equipment was installed in 2004 and is out of manufacturer's warranty. Honeywell Webs Tidium Control System with web browser access. The Tridium panel (WEB403-R2) supervises the XL500 control system that uses Distributed I/O to control and monitor the HVAC system along with the VHP Decontamination System

(vaporized hydrogen peroxide gas) and the five zone TSI 8600 Series room pressure controller.

Normal inspections shall be made and provided in accordance with each equipment manufacturer's recommended maintenance requirements. Vendor must be able to connect and fully utilize the digital control system currently used to monitor equipment and troubleshoot the main components of the HVAC building management systems.

Vendor shall review all operating sequences and practices of the current equipment in order to assure the effective environmental conditionings while minimizing operational costs. This initial survey of the operating parameters will be conducted within the first 60 days of the contract award – except for certain seasonal systems. Seasonal equipment will be surveyed during the next appropriate operating season. Survey shall include, but not be limited to, time schedules, reset schedules, economizer changeovers where applicable, set points, and energy management routines.

Vendor shall develop a comprehensive report of findings with recommendations for operational changes, which would reduce costs, extend equipment life and/or improve conditioning of the workplace environment. Approved changes shall be made during scheduled maintenance visits at no additional cost to the Agency. Approved changes that require additional devices, hardware, software and programming shall be done under the requirements for additional works herein after in Section titled "Other Work".

Service call work shall be accomplished during hours of regular scheduled work days. These hours are 8:00 A.M. to 4:30 P.M., Monday through Friday. Routine scheduled maintenance work that would cause disruption of business activities during the regular business hours shall be performed after 5:00 P.M. daily, over weekends or on scheduled holidays. Emergency work shall be preformed as requested.

Only under emergency situations will the Vendor remove any equipment from service without prior approval from the Agency. Any equipment removed from service by the Vendor for maintenance shall be restored to service promptly; under no circumstances shall any equipment covered by this contract be out of service for a period greater than twenty-four (24) hours unless the Vendor has obtained prior approval from the Agency. The request for said approval shall include a description of the extended maintenance actions and the estimated length of the period of non-service, and shall be made well enough in advance so that the down-time can be scheduled.

Should any equipment covered by this contract by removed from service by the Agency, or at the direction of the Agency, for any extended period of time for renovations or like reason, the Vendor shall reduce the contracted monthly charges proportionately each day that the equipment is out of service.

For the purpose of clarification, any item not specifically excluded above shall be considered the Vendor's responsibility under the scope of a full routine repair maintenance services. The following items are excluded at each location:

Household refrigerators and appliances.
Water fountains and/or bottled water-cooling units.
Refrigerated soda or drink dispensing machines.
Individual personal portable appliances – fans, foot warmers, heating pads.

#### Competence of Vendor

"During the last five (5) years, the vendor must have satisfactorily installed and maintained, HVAC equipment of the type, character and magnitude as defined in the attached Exhibit A - Equipment Listings Bid Sheet of this contract." Vendor are required to furnish information concerning the five largest facility contracts, explaining capacity, experience, ability, responsibility, previous work, and their current amount of similar work.

Vendor shall have in his direct employment the necessary organization and proper facilities to properly fulfill all the service required. They must employ only skilled, competent and trained equipment personnel, and must provide a resume that they have a working knowledge of the engineering data, wiring layouts, and materials of specified equipment and/or equipment.

The Agency requires Vendor to have adequate personnel available in Kanawha County, West Virginia eight (8) hours a day, between the hours of 8:00 am to 4:00 pm, Monday through Friday, with legal holidays excluded.

#### **Emergency Telephone Services**

Vendor shall maintain a continuous 24-hour emergency telephone service where they can be reached everyday of the week, including Sundays and Holidays. Vendor will be asked to respond to emergency situations as communicated to Agency by our tenants and the public in general. To facilitate this cooperative communication., the contract Vendor will establish a call down list or other procedure that will insure the quickest possible response time.

#### **Extent of Work**

Vendor shall provide regular and systematic examinations and preventative maintenance service, making examinations at scheduled monthly intervals, at which time he shall take necessary actions to restore the equipment to satisfactory and safe service. By using preventative maintenance methods, the Vendor shall furnish and install parts as necessary to keep the equipment in the best possible working order.

At all times, the Vendor shall also maintain the efficiency, speed and safety for the equipment as designated by the original manufacturer specifications. The Vendor shall perform all necessary examinations and adjustments to maintain equipment at the specified limits; adjust or replace all safety devices, including regulators, limit switches, pressure relief valves, or other safety or regulating devices. All of the aforementioned tasks are to be done whenever necessary to insure maintenance of adequate safety factors, and in accordance with these specifications. The Vendor shall provide Agency with copies of water treatment field reports and make sure additives are adjusted immediately to compensate for any imbalances in the system. The Vendor shall also replace annually, or as needed, all 9 volt batteries used in the T7200 thermostats and replace all belts on the BAC cooling tower.

The routine repair maintenance program under this contract shall include, but is not limited to: replacement of batteries in thermostats, cleaning, painting, lubricating, packing, sealing, adjusting, calibrating, repairing, furnishing and replacing of filters (except HEPA filters), and furnishing and replacing parts and equipment. It shall include the furnishings of all equipment necessary in the performance of these tasks, as required in the specifications. Under the routine maintenance program, parts and equipment shall include, but shall not be limited to the following: bearings, belts, filters, gaskets, controls, safety devices, controllers, control parts, coils, switches, contacts, and valves, control panels, chemicals, lubricants, fluids, gases, motors, pumps, and fittings or connections. During routine and/or regular maintenance schedules of HVAC equipment serving areas of laboratory equipment, the Vendor shall monitor readings of the pressures differentials on the Magnehelic Guages on all HEPA cabinets to assure sufficient air volumes are being supplied for the safety of the personnel. Bag-In-Bag-Out HEPA filter service is performed under a separate contract and shall not be priced within this contract.

Vendor will also be responsible for replacement of ceiling grid and tiles should they become soiled or damaged. Replacement tiles and grid parts will be furnished from Agency's inventory on a limited basis. Agency will make final determination whether to clean or replace on a case-by-case basis.

#### **Spare Parts Inventory**

Vendor must maintain spare heat pump chassis (owned by Agency) of each heat pump size in a working condition for emergency change out during evening hours or as directed by the Agency This applies only to the equipment at 350 Capitol Street, Charleston, WV

Vendor shall maintain a supply or inventory of routinely used replacement parts for the equipment identified in this contract. Such spare replacement parts should be kept in a warehouse inventory or available from manufacturing facilities located strategically within the United States and available within twenty-four (24) hours. All replacements shall be equal to or better than original manufacturer's parts.

Any mechanical or electrical part, component, or assembly that must be replaced, repaired, or renewed as a result of wear or breakage, but is unavailable from the manufacturer due to obsolescence, still remains the Vendor's responsibility to replace, repair or renew from another available, reliable source.

**Access to Buildings** 

All facilities identified in this contract require card access to gain entrance. The successful vendor will have to identify principal service personnel which will be issued access cards and certain keys to perform service. Vendor will be responsible for controlling the cards and paying a replacement fee, if the cards become lost or stolen. Vendor will notify Agency immediately of any card that can not be accounted for and instruct all staff on security procedures issued by the Agency.

Vendor's access to the Office of Laboratory Services and Chief Medical Examiner buildings will have to be arranged and coordinated with maintenance and/or management staff to be present during testing and autopsy procedures.

Inspection and Tests

Vendor shall examine all safety devices and shall perform routine safety tests according to manufacturer's recommended schedule and standards. Tests will be performed in the first sixty (60) days of the contract and subsequently as recommended by the equipment manufacturer. Such tests shall be performed and results duly recorded on a mechanical room maintenance chart, as well as any other test reporting documents.

**Job Material Storage** 

After award of the contract, the Vendor may store repair parts at the job site for emergency or quick replacement. All replacement parts, lubricants, etc. shall be kept in suitable Vendor furnished metal cabinets in the equipment machine rooms.

Records and Reporting

Vendor shall submit a proposed schedule of all inspections, lubrications, adjustments, tests, cleaning, routine repairs and other preventative maintenance activities that the Vendor shall be performing on a routine basis during the life of this contract.

Vendor's representative shall report to the Agency or their designated representative prior to performing any work specified in this contract. Vendor shall provide and keep current a suitable chart, posted in the machine room of the equipments, on which entries shall be made to indicate the status of all servicing and maintenance work performed; likewise, status reports shall be submitted to the Agency, or its designated representative monthly. Vendor shall maintain a complete, orderly, and chronological log (including drawings, parts lists, and wiring diagrams) of call-backs and repairs on all equipment. Vendor shall maintain updated contract wiring diagrams for the equipment in each equipment room. These wiring diagrams shall be permanently mounted on full-size display panels near the equipment controllers. These wiring diagrams are to remain the property of the Agency and will be surrendered upon termination of this contract.

Owner's Right to Inspection, Test and Cancellation

Agency reserves the right to make such tests and inspections as and when deemed advisable to ascertain if the requirements of these specifications are being fulfilled. Should it be found that the standards herein specified are not being satisfactorily maintained, the Agency may demand that the Vendor immediately initiate corrective action to restore the equipment to a condition that conforms with the specifications contained herein, and should the Vendor then fail to comply with the Agency's demands for corrective action, then the Agency may, by written notice to the Vendor, terminate the Vendor's right to proceed further with the work. In such an event, the Agency will take over the work and pursue it to completion by contract or otherwise, and the cost of this corrective action will be deducted from any monies owed to Vendor.

Sub-letting/Assignment

The successful vendor shall not at any time sell, convey, transfer mortgage pledge, or assign this contract, either in whole or in part, nor any of its rights, title, interest or privileges hereunder, nor sublease or sublet any of the facilities, or any part thereof.

#### **Payment**

Upon completion of the work in a manner satisfactory to the Agency, payments in amounts stipulated in the contract will be made monthly in arrears in accordance with State fiscal procedure, upon submission of the Vendor's invoice.

If necessary, at the commencement of termination of this contract, payments shall be made for any fractional part of month's service at the rate of one-thirtieth (1/30th) of the monthly charge for each day of service rendered.

Monthly billings must be accompanied by service reports, indicating hours worked and work performed on the equipment during the month. The signature of the Director of the Agency, or his representative, shall verify reports. Failure to comply will result in the withholding of monthly payments.

### Withdrawal or Addition to Agreement

In the event that the Agency shall withdraw or add any equipment to or from service, or the usefulness of any equipment shall end, during the term of this contract, the Vendor shall agree to negotiate, in writing, an acceptable increase and/or reduction of cost for service for the balance of the duration of said contract.

#### **Pricing of Services**

Vendor shall provide a monthly individual price for each equipment item listed on Exhibit A.

#### Other Work

The vendor may be asked to perform non-preventative maintenance work by the Director of Maintenance and Planning and in cooperation with the Maintenance Supervisor of the facility. The Vendor shall provide labor and material needed to accomplish the requested work. Vendor shall bill for this labor at his regular hourly rate and materials shall be billed at the Vendor's cost, plus 10%.

Mechanic =  $\frac{78.00}{72.00}$  per hour Helper =  $\frac{78.00}{72.00}$  per hour

Documentation of the Vendor's cost for materials, in the form of invoices from third party vendors, shall accompany any bills to the Agency for work as defined in this paragraph.

#### **Invoices and Payments**

Invoices may not be submitted more than once monthly and State law forbids payment of invoices prior to receipt of services. Vendor shall submit invoices, in arrears, to the Agency at the address on the face of the purchase order labeled "Invoice To" pursuant to the terms of the contract.

#### **Special Terms and Conditions:**

Insurance Requirements: Insurance certificates are required prior to award but are not required at the time of bid. Vendor shall present evidence of insurance at the time of award in the types and amounts required by the Agency and acceptable to the State. Included in the required insurance coverage shall be the following:

- 1 For bodily injury (including death): minimum of \$500,000 per person & \$1,000,000 per occurrence.
- 2. For property damage and liability: minimum of \$250,000 per occurrence.

Prohibition Against Gratuities: Vendor warrants that it has not employed any company or person other than a bona fide employee working solely for the vendor or a company regularly employed as its marketing agent to solicit or secure the contract and that it has not paid or agreed to pay any company or person any fee, commission, percentage, brokerage fee, gifts or any other consideration contingent upon or resulting from the award of the contract.

For breach or violation of this warranty, the Sate shall have the right to annul this contract without liability at its discretion, and/or to pursue any other remedies available under this contract or by law.

**Vendor Relationship:** The relationship of the Vendor to the State shall be that of an independent Vendor and no principal-agent relationship or employer-employee relationship is contemplated or created by the parties to this contract. The Vendor, as an independent vendor, is solely liable for the acts and omissions of its employees and agents

Vendor shall be responsible for selecting, supervising and compensating any and all individuals employed pursuant to the terms of the contract. Neither the Vendor, any employees of the Vendor, or subcontractor for the Vendor, shall be deemed to be employees of the State for any purposes whatsoever

Vendor shall be exclusively responsible for payment of employees and Vendors for all wages and salaries, taxes, withholding payments, penalties, fees, fringe benefits, professional liability insurance premiums, contributions to insurance and pension or other deferred compensation plans, including but not limited to Worker's Compensation and Social Security obligations, and licensing fees, etc. and the filling of all necessary documents, forms and returns pertinent to all of the foregoing.

Vendor shall hold harmless the State, and shall provide the State and Agency with a defense against any and all claims including but not limited to the foregoing payments, withholdings, contributions, taxes, social security taxes and employer income tax returns.

Vendor shall not assign, convey, transfer or delegate any of its responsibilities and obligations under this contract to any person, corporation, partnership, association or entity without expressed written consent of the Agency.

Indemnification: Vendor agrees to indemnify, defend and hold harmless the State and the Agency, their officers, and employees from and against: (1) Any claims or losses for services rendered by any sub-vendor, person or firm performing or supplying services, materials or supplies in connection with the performance of the contract; (2) Any claims or losses resulting to any person or entity injured or damaged by the Vendor, its officers, employees, or sub-vendors by the publication, translation, reproduction, delivery, performance, use or disposition of any data used under the contract in a manner not authorized by the contract, or by Federal or State statutes or regulations; (3) Any failure of

the Vendor, its officers, employees or sub-vendors to observe State and Federal laws, including but not limited to labor and wage laws.

Compliance with Laws and Regulations: Vendor shall procure all necessary permits and licenses to comply with all applicable laws, Federal, State or municipal, along with all regulations, and ordinances of any regulating body. Vendor shall pay any applicable sales, use, or personal property taxes arising out of this contract and the transactions contemplated thereby. Any other taxes levied upon this contract, the transaction, or the equipment, or services delivered pursuant here to shall be borne by the Vendor. It is clearly understood that the State of West Virginia is exempt from any taxes regarding performance of the scope of work of this contract.

Subcontracts/Joint Ventures: Vendor is solely responsible for all work performed under the contract and shall assume prime Vendor responsibility for all services offered and products to be delivered under the terms of this contract. The State will consider the Vendor to be the sole point of contact with regard to all contractual matters. Vendor may with prior written consent of the State, enter into written subcontracts for performance of work under this contract: however, the vendor is totally responsible for payment to all sub vendors.

Liquidated Damages: According to West Virginia State Code §5A-3-4(8), Vendor agrees that liquidated damages shall be imposed at the rate of \$250 for each day for each equipment for which the vendor does not meet specification of this contract for failure to provide scheduled monthly maintenance by the end of each month. This clause shall in no way be considered exclusive and shall not limit the State or Agency's right to pursue any other additional remedy to which the State or Agency may have legal cause for action including further damages and penalties against the Vendor.

**Reduction in Services:** A deduction in the monthly payment shall be imposed at the rate of one-thirtieth (1/30) of the monthly rate for each day for each equipment which is, at the direction of the Agency or directly by the Agency, removed from service for renovations or like reason.

Record Retention (Access & Confidentiality): Vendor shall comply with all applicable Federal and State of West Virginia rules and regulations, and requirements governing the maintenance of documentation to verify any cost of services or commodities rendered under this contract by Vendor. The Vendor shall maintain such records a minimum of five (5) years and make available all records to Agency personnel at Vendor's location during normal business hours upon written request by Agency within 10 days after receipt of the request.

Vendor shall have access to private and confidential data maintained by Agency to the extent required for Vendor to carry out the duties and responsibilities defined in this contract. Vendor agrees to maintain confidentiality and security of the data made available and shall indemnify and hold harmless the State and Agency against any and all claims brought by any party attributed to actions of breech of confidentiality by the Vendor, sub-vendors, or individuals permitted access by Vendor.

	24 Rooftop Unit	23 Rooftop Unit	22 Rooftop Unit	21 Filter Service	20 Centrifuga	19 Centrifuga	18 Centrifuga	17 Belt Driver inclined Co	16 Centrifuga	15 Belt Driver inclined C	14 Centrifuga	13 Centrifuga	12 Centrifuga	11 Centrifuga	10 Rooftop Unit	9 Rooftop Unit	8 Rooftop Unit	7 Rooftop Unit	6 Rooftop Unit	5 Rooftop Unit	4 Rooftop Unit	3 Rooftop Unit	2 Rooftop Unit	? Rooftop Unit		# Buildin
	nit	nit	nit .	ice	20 Centrifugal Roof Exhaust Fan	Centrifugal Roof Exhaust Fan	Centrifugal Roof Exhaust Fan	Bett Driven Exhaust Fan W/Balckward inclined Centgual Wheel	Centrifugal Roof Exhaust Fan	Belt Driven Exhaust Fan W/Balckward inclined Centgual Wheel	14 Centrifugal Roof Exhaust Fan	nit	nit	nlt	nit	nii	DÎT.	nit	nit	nit	24	167.11th Avenue, South Charleston, WV (Laboratory Services Building)	Building Location and Type of Equipment			
	_	_														1	->	-3		3				2	nariesto	No Of
	Aaon	Aaon	Aaon		Cook	Caok	GreenCheck	GreenCheck	GreenCheck	GreenCheck	GreenCheck	GreenCheck	GreenCheck	GreenCheck	YORK	YORK	YORK	YORK	YORK	YORK	YORK	YORK	YORK	YORK	ո, WV (Laboratopy Servic	Manufacturer
	13 Ton	6 Ton	10 Ton												5 Ton	8.5 Ton	6 Ton	10 Ton	6 Ton	6 Ton	4 Ton	5 Ton	5 Ton	7.5 Ton	es Building)	Size Area Served
A	RM-013-8-0-AA	RM-006-8-0-AA01-322	RM-010-8-0AA02-334		ACEB-70C2B	ACEB-100C2B	GB-131-5	SWB-131-5	GB-101-4	SWB-131-5	GB-151-5	GB-101-4	GB-141-3	GB-070-6	DM060zN08P2AAJ1	DF102N10P2AAA4	DF072N08P2AAJ1	DF120N15P2AAA3	DF072n08P2AAJ1	DF072N08P2AAJ1	DM048N06P2AAJ1	DM060N08P2SSJ1	DM060N08P2AAJ1	DF090N10PAAA4		Model Number
	200.00	20060	20060											* F-4444	-											Serial Number
Page Total		200602-AMGF24080	200602- AMGJ23854																							O & M Manual)  Reference
\$0.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	100.00	165.00	100.00	165.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00		Monthly Cost

%2,130.00

Page replaced in Addendum #2

	I							Ι	Ι	I	Ι	Ι	I	Ι	]~	┸	5		ω	2			1	ch leon F. Gal	2
															Dehumidification Unit #1	Filter Service	Control System	Exhaust with HIPA Filtration	Exhaust with HIPA Filtration	Makeup Air	Makeup Air	167 11th Avenue, South Charleston, WV (Bio-Safety Level III Building)	Equipment	Building Location and Type of	Exhibit A - Equipment Listing Bld Sheet
																	-3	1			-	harlesto	Units	No. 03	- 10 THE STATE OF
															Aeon		Honeywell	Acme	Acme	Ааол	Aaon	n, WV (Bio-Safety Level	Manufacturer		Blanket Co
			1										†-		<b>†</b>	<u> </u>		3 HP	3 HP	8 Ton	16 Tan	III Buildii	Size		ntract fo
															Bio-Lab							ig)	Area Served		Blanket Contract for HVAC Maintenance
Total		167 11th Avenue (Bio)	167 11th Avenue (Lab)	619 Virginia Street	our Capitol Street	EOO Conital State	350 Capitol Street	Cost Breakdown by Location:		Grand Total Annually:	Monthly Total						Excel 500	QBR161	QBR161	49206	49207		Model Number		ntenance
												4 PROMINE	Page Total						03A711210	200312- AKCHO7823	200312- AKCH011201		Number	Serial	
\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	90.00	\$0.00																Reference	O & NI Manua	
											\$0.00		\$0.00										Cost	Молды	

Exhibit A - Equipment Listing Bid Sheet

Blanket Contract for HVAC Maintenance

1				25
			-	24
TRACER 100 SERIES / EMTB-OG-15	Section 13 TRACER 10	Tane		23 DDC Controls Tracer Building Mgnt System
TRACER 100 SERIES	Section 12 TRA	Re Verber Ray		
	Section 12	Qmark / Ray Wall	3/1	21 Wall Resistant Heaters
	Section 11	Data Aire, Inc.	N	20 Filter Service Computer Room
	Section 11		192	19 Filter Service Internal Units
3 77 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78	Section 11		3	18 Filter Service External Units
			_	17 Water Treatment
CB00985 / MNL7019 REV A		Lochinvar Copper-Fin	2	16 Hot Water Heating Boiler
		Siebe	2	15 Motorized Outside Air Louvers
30-XLHP S / X-STREAM 5/97	30-	Loren Cook Company	2	14 Propeller Wall Fan
AC-SERIES-AC-M-8		Loren Cook Company	2	13 Centritugal Roof Ventilator
H-SERIES-M-A	Section 7	Loren Cook Company	_	12 Power Roof Ventilators
M436A/MK36A,B	Section 6	Honeywell	ω	11 Honeywell Damper Motor
1200 PBH	Section 6	Trane	ω	10 Rooftop Gas Fired Make-up Air Units
FLO-TREX	Section 5	Armstrong	ω	9 Flow Combination Values
4030 SERIES	Section 5	Armstrong	3	8 Centrifugal Pumps
PFX85		Armstrong		7 Plate Frame Heat Exchanger
CRS-360-C/LS-574/LS-301N		Lakos		6 Closed Recovery System & Separator
M248/1-OBA PP-5m-8/96		Baltimore Aire Coil 600 Ton	->	5 Cooling Tower & Water Treatment
VAV-ION-8	Section 2	Honeywell Trane / Varirac II	190/4 H	4 Programmable Thermostats
יס	Section 2	Trane 1-5 Tons	192	3 Water Source Heat Pumps
Mes-u Mes-P	Section 1	Nortec industries	2	2 Computer Room Steam Humidifiers
O&M 10/89	Section 1	Data Aire, Inc. 17 Ton	2	1 Computer Room Water-Cooled AC
		Diamond Building)	V 25301 (	350 Capitol Street, Charleston, WV 25301 (Diamond Building)
Model Number Number	Area Served	Manufacturer Size	Units	# Equipment
Sena)			ş Q	Building
Didingt College 101 HVAC Maintenance	The second of th	サイン・サンドーとも形式でありて、サンビスするかと異なるが終いますのであった。 Prof 1971年1月 日本のでは、大学のできた。	男子の子のとの 一大田の	新生物是1000000000000000000000000000000000000

_					•			
			-		<b>-</b> †			<u>پر</u>
								24
								జ
								22
								22
								8
								19
								18
								17
								16
			M A 1980 AN					15
								4
								13
				in page page taken				12
		\$						=
								ö
								9
			41.					œ
								7
1								6
								5
								4
323.00	Pages 18-19		Comon					ω
)   	1 0800 10-15	3.	Section 9	Trane	<b></b>		Packaged Terminal A/C	2
100.00	Dagge 48 40	Santo 1/PTEC 1502G13A	Section 9	SANYO		N	Packaged Terminal A/C	-
Lose	abilisiataw Maganak		ALC:		301 (Parkin	WV 25	500 Capitol Street, Charleston, WV 25301 (Parking Building)	
	Senal O. & M. Manual		Area Served	Manufacturer Sze		E S	Building Location and Type of Equipment	#6
		reliance						

\$425.00

\$0.00	Page Total					-			ā
						+			à
T00.00			METAGIG						17
100 00			METACVO	St Web.	Johnson		im	DDC Control System	6
- 1					American Air Filter	 		15 Filter Service	15
25.00						1		All Collino Valve	
50.00			H-466		LABOXATIERS	-		Air Control Valvo	4
50.00			AWF-4404		water		-	Canopy Hood	13
00.00					Omark	4	c Heater	12 Wall Mount Electric Heater	12
٠.			CDF-548		Qmark		ling Heater	Lay-in Electric Celling Heater	]=
. 1			SQ-70-G		GREENHECK	<u> </u>	it Exhaust Fan	Centrifugal Upblast Exhaust Fan	ö
75.00		۔	GB-081-6		GREENHECK	-	xnaust ran	Certullugai Koor Exnaust Fan	
75.00						-	al #VIJECT	Contributed Don't F. h	0
			SWB-210-7	VAP	GREENHECK	- <b>h</b>	Belt Driven Exhaust Fan w/Backward	Belt Driven Exhau	00
75 00			GB-071-8		GREENHECK		xhaust Fan	Centrifugal Roof Exhaust Fan	T.,
75.00			SWB-215-30		GREENHECK	2	Inclined Centifugal Wheel	Inclined Centifugal Wheel	
100.00			YCD150D3HABB		Trane		ollop Ont	Post Dates for the College Office	» T
250.00			B0000AC00000B					Administration	7
			RM-005-8-AA01-329- M000U0B0GC0B00H0A0-	13 Ton	Aaon 13		Condenser	Gas Heat Unit w/Condenser	
250.00			B0000AC00000B			<u> </u>	Air Dx Cooling	Outdoor Makeup Air Dy Cooling	4
			RM-005-8-0-AA01-329 A000D0B0GC0B00H0A0	13 Ton	Aaon 13	and	Air Dx Cooling, Condenser	Cuidor Makeup Air Dx Cooling, Gas Heat Unit w/Condenser	٥
250.00			RM-010-8-0-AA02-339- A000D0B0CD0B00A0- A0B0000AC00000B	10 Ton	Aaon 10		Unit Coomig &	Dehumidification Unit	, ,
250.00	au I — ve man.		M000Y080CE0800A0- A080000AC00000B				Unit	Dehumidification Unit	<sub>σ</sub> Τ
		SOLUTION SERVICE	DM 045 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	5 Ton	Aaon	2	Air Dx Cooling &	Outdoor Makeup Air Dx Cooling &	
Uost	Kejerence	Indition		A P	Evanin	ston. Wy 2	Street, West, Charle	619 Virginia	Q
Monthly	100	Senal	Model N	Size Area Served	Manufacturer	Units	4220	Eq	<b>16</b>
						No. Of	Building Location and Type of	Building Loc	
			ntenance	Blanket Contract for HVAC Maintenance	Blanket Contra		nt Listing Bid Sheet	Exhibit A - Equipment Listing Bid Sheet	i i

\$1,800.00

#### Background

It is the intention of the Agency to secure a contract for routine repair, maintenance, balancing and testing of all heating, ventilation, and air conditioning equipment located at the facilities listed in this RFQ. The primary goal of this contract is to provide for the maximally efficient operation of all heating, ventilation, and air conditioning equipment and associated equipment, including a minimum of down-time for repairs accomplished through a comprehensive routine maintenance and repair program. The secondary goal of this contract is to provide for repairs to be made with as little disruption to business activities as possible. Certain repairs and routine maintenance may need to be made during non-business hours.

The functional operations of these facilities range from the major portion being office space to unique and special functions of bio-hazard testing, morgue and autopsy functions, and hygienic testing functions. As noted on the attached listing of equipment, a few units have HEPA filtration of exhausted air.

Equipment located at 350 and 500 Capitol Street was installed in 1999 and has been serviced under this type of contract since being put into service for a major office building.

The equipment at 619 Virginia Street, West, servicing the State's Chief Medical Examiner's operation, was put into service in the fall of 2005.

The major portion of the equipment at Hygienic Laboratory at 167 11<sup>th</sup> Avenue, South Charleston was renovated in 2006 and a portion of the equipment may still be under a manufacturer's warranty. Programmable thermostats control equipment.

The equipment servicing the Bio-Safety Level III lab at this same location was put into service in the summer of 2004 and is now out of manufacturer's warranties. Honeywell Webs Tidium Control System with web browser access. The Tridium panel (WEB403-R2) supervises the SL500 control system that uses Distributed I/O to control and monitor the HVAC system along wit the VHP Decontamination System (Vaporized hydrogen peroxide gas) and the five zone TSI 8600 Series room pressure controller.

Only regularly scheduled and routine type preventative maintenance work in accordance with manufacturers recommendations will be expected. In the event repair parts not typically covered by this contract are required, the Agency will pay the contractor's cost of the part plus 10%. Contractor shall provide a copy of part invoice and identify the unit for which the part was required.



RFQ COPY

7200 Distribution Drive

Louisville, KY 40258-2827

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

HHR10048

. PA	GΕ	
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
A & A Mechanical Service, Inc.

Ö

DATE PR	INTED	TEF	MS OF SAL	<b>E</b>	SHIP	VIA		F/O/B	*****	FREIGHT	TERMS
01/15 BID OPENING DAT	/2010										entre en
BID OPENING DAT	E: 0	2/11/2	010	80000000000		BID (	PEN	HING TIME	01;	30PM	
LINE	QUAN	ППҮ	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM:NU	MBER		UNIT PRICE		AMC	UNT
	TO CONF	L BID TRM TH 10:00 ON TH	RCHAS PACKA IAT PR AM I IE COR	ING A GE WI E-BII N ROO	WILL TAI	TTACHED KE PLACE AT ONE I	COR	VITH THE RRECTED FORI JANUARY 20 S SQUARE, NGTON STRE	δ,		
001	BLANKET	1	B ACT T		036-10 OVIDE HVA	C MAINTĒ	NAN	ICE		name and all the second se	
	****	THIS	IS TH	E ENI	OF RFQ	HHR100	48	***** TOT?	AL:		
	120	nse.		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	EAMS AND CON	IDITIO	vs ,			
SIGNATURE	JPh	Her	man J	. Rho	des, Jr	TELEPHONE (50	02)	968-0121	$^{DATE}\mathbf{F} \epsilon$	bruary	9, 2010
	esident	FEI		04563		<u>L,</u>		ADDRESS CHAI			

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated

#### WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's Name: A & A Mechanical Service	g, Anc.
Authorized Signature:	Date: February 9, 2010
State of Kentucky Herman J. Rhode	es, Jr., Vice President
County of, to-wit:	
Taken subscribed, and sworn to before me this 9t day of	February ,2010
My Commission expires 417	_, 20 <u>1</u> _
AFFIX SEAL HERE NO	TARY PUBLIC Dawn Block



DOCZIN

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

SH-p

Ţ

3	RFC	NU	MBE	9	190	्र	_
	H	HR	10	04	8		

P	AGE	j.	
	-		

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE A & A Mechanical Service, Inc. 7200 Distribution Drive Louisville, KY 40258-2827

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS
02/02/2010 BID OPENING DATE:	
02/11/2010 RTD C	DENING TIME 01, 30 PM
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEMNUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
ADDENDUM NO. 2	
1 QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS ARE ATTACHED	
2. ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGMENT IS ATTACHED	THIS DOCUMENT
SHOULD BE SIGNED AND RETURNED WITH YOUR	BID FAILURE TO
SIGN AND RETURN MAY RESULT IN DISQUALIF	'ICATION OF
TOOK BID.	
EXHIBIT 10	
REQUISITION NO	O: HHR10048
ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
ADDENDON ACRIOWERDGEMENT	
HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLI	LOWING CHECKED
ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY	REVISIONS TO MY
PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ET	TC.
ADDENDUM NO 'S:	
NO 1 M X dated 1/15/2010	
NO 2 M X dated 2/2/2010	
NO. 3	
NO. 4	
NO. 5	i i
32 Of Ma SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI	TIONS
Herman J. Rhodes, Jr. TELEPHONE (502	2) 968-0121 DATE February 9, 2010
Vice President FEN 51-0456396	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

Ţ O

RFO NUMBER HHR10048 PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER B04-558-0067

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
A & A Mechanical Service, Inc. 7200 Distribution Drive Louisville, KY 40258-2827

DATE PRINTED	TER	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FÓB	EREIGHT TERMS
02/02/201 BID OPENING DATE:	<u> </u>	<del>-1</del>			
BID OPENING DATE:	02/11/		BID (	OPENING TIME 01	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
ADD VEN REP ORA AND INFO	ENDUM(S)  DOR MUST  RESENTATI  L DISCUSS  ANY STAT  DRMATION	MAY BE CAU CLEARLY UN ON MADE OR ION HELD B E PERSONNE ISSUED IN	SE FOR REJECTION  DERSTAND THAT AN  ASSUMED TO BE M  ETWEEN VENDOR'S I  L IS NOT BINDING  WRITING AND ADDEI  FFICIAL ADDENDUM	Y VERBAL ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE TO THE IS BINDING	Rhodes, Jr., VP
					ļ
man ya			en e e e en e e e e e e e e	anical Service, 1 MPANY	
			February 9,	e de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la co	
	E: THIS AI H THE BID	DDENDUM AC	KNOWLEDGEMENT SHO	OULD BE SUBMITTED	
REV.	09/21/2	009			
	E	ND OF ADDE	NDUM NO. 2		
IGNATI DE	01 110		ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	lo. 4-4-9	
pin y	He'He	rman J. Rh		02) 968-0121 DATE E	February 9, 2010
Wice Presid	ent FE	<sup>N</sup> 51-045639	6	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODER

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

þ

ð

7	RFQ NUMBER
	HHR10048

200	PAGE	(
	3	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
A & A Mechanical Service, Inc.
7200 Distribution Drive
Louisville, KY 40258-2827

DATE PRI	NTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
02/02 BID OPENING DATE	<u> </u>				
Ex. 650,00000000000000000000000000000000000		1/2010	<u> </u>	PENING TIME 01	-30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO.	TEM NUMBER	UNIT PAICE	AMOUNT
			ere bahar etaka teksah salah s		
		j			
0001		JB	026.10		
	-		936-10		}
	•	- I i	OVIDE HVAC MAINTE	VANCE	
	***** THI	S IS THE EN	OF RFQ HHR1004	18 ***** TOTAL:	
			2		
	1				
					[
SIGNATURE	1 2,1 10 -		ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI		
grina,	Kholy H	Ierman J. Rho	odes, Jr. TELEPHONE (502	2) 968-0121 DATE F	ebruary 9, 2010
Vice Pre	esident /	FEIN 51-045639	6	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WY-35 (Rev 05/15/06)

## State of West Virginia Purchasing Division



# **PURCHASE REQUISITION**

HHR10048	Įŧ	Buyer RW-22	Requisition	п Date 02/01/2010	
Agency/Invoice To: WV Dept of Health and Human		TEAM Code		02/0 1/2010 Pocument#	
BUILDING MANAGEMENT ROOM B29	11.0000,023		Suggested	Vendors:	
350 CAPITOL STREET CHARLESTON, WV			1		
Agency/Ship To:			2		
		TEAM Code	-		
Various Locations as Indicated			]3		
			A	dditional Vendors on I	Reverse Sidc
This Section Only For: Releases, Direct	Y Pumbagas E-		PU	RCHASINGDIVISIO	V'SUSEONLY
Vendor Name and Address:	к отопазва, стивгуето	y Purchases and Agreements	Commodity	Code:,	·-,
		-	Instructions		
			i I		
VVFIMS Vendor #	TEAM Vendor #				
erms	F O.B.				
Item No. Quantity	Des	cription	-	Unit Price	Amount
		NDUM #1		-	P
Replace Pag Reason: Item South Charle Add to - Spec Vendor servic Charleston, W owner awards equipment at HVAC modific facility's HVAC	of Specifications: e 17 with the attact #7 (on page 17) is ston, WV (Bio-Safe ial Terms and Con es will be required IV (Bio Safety Levi a contract for mod this location. The s attons, will provide equipment.	hed Page 17A  s deleted for 167 11th Average Level III Building) additions: for 167 11th Avenue, Seel III Bldg) until such time diffications to the HVAC successful vendor provide the maintenance service sussed the above ) adum #1	outh e the ing the e for the		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		orgus traditiesillott:			
Service 2-1-2012	Buyer	of this Requisition:  Maximum Budgete			

Page 17 A (Revised - Addendum #1)

Building Loueton and Type of No. Or   Manufaburer   15bry   Anal Sarroid   Abodi Number   Paperon   Cost Number   Co									
Boliding   Losetion and Type of   No. Or   Mannifesture   Sizes   Area Served   Model Number:   Model Number:   Model Number:   Continue   Model Number:   Model Number:   Model Number:   Model Number:   Continue   Model Number:   Model Number:   Continue   Model Number:   Continue   Continue   Model Number:   Continue   Contin									Г
Building Losetions and Type of No. Or	0000			(B)O I					Τ
Building Losetion and Type of Re, Of Edulation   Building   Coat Break Served   Building   Buildi	1789			Total			_		T
Building Location and Type of   No. Or   Manufacturer   Size   Manufacturer   Size   Manufacturer   Size   Manufacturer   Ma							-		7
Building Losetion and Type of Ro. Or   Macoufacture   Size   Area Served   Ar	1190.			167 11th Avenue (Bio)			$\downarrow$		1
Building Losetton and Type of   No. Of   Utilis   Misnylipolaties   Utilis   Misnylipolaties   Size   Array Served   Model Nutriber   Marker   Model Nutriber   Marker   Course   Model Nutriber   Marker   Course   Model Nutriber   Marker   Course   Marker   Marker   Course   Marker   Marker   Marker   Course   Marker   Marker   Marker   Marker   Marker   Course   Marker   Marke	2130.			187 11th Avanue (Lab)					
Building Location and Type of Equipment         Ubilis         Meanufacturer         Size         Area Served         Model Number         De R Manuel         Month           187 1105 Avenue, South Charleston, WV (Blo-Selfely Level III, Billiding)         1         Ason         8 Ton         45207         200312-2         200312-3         270           Meanup Air         1         Ason         8 Ton         45208         200312-3         270           Echaest with HIPA Filtration         1         Acrine         3 HP         QBR161         00A71270         225           Control System         1         Honewall         Eccel 500         Doal Street         100           Filter Service         1         Honewall         Menewall         Menestration         Page Total         100           Filter Service         1         Acrine         3 HP         Menestration         Page Total         100           6 Total Street         200512         200512         200512         200512         200512         200512           1         Honewall         1         Honewall         Menestration         100         100         100           1         Honeyers         1         Menestration         100         100         100 <td>1800</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>619 Virginia Street</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td><math>\downarrow</math></td> <td></td> <td></td>	1800			619 Virginia Street			$\downarrow$		
Building Losation and Type of Equipment         No. Of Lying         Meanurisation (Nyt (Blo-Billisty Lying))         Start         Apart Served         Model Number         Mumber         De R Manaul         Month of Mumber         Court of Mumber	425			500 Capitol Street	1		_		
Building Losetion and Type of Equipment         No. Of Light         Manufability         Stage Interest         Analy Served         Medei Number         Manual Number         Month Month Month Number         Bariel         02 8 Manual         Month Number         Control Served         Analy Served         Mumber         Mumber         Proféssor         Control Served         Analy Served         Mumber         Page Total         Month Number         Mumber         Page Total         Month Number         Page Total         Month Number         Month Number         Month Number         Analysis         Month Number         Month Numbe	3320	•		350 Capitol Street			_		
Building Losetion and Type of Equipment         No. Of Units         Manufability         Stay         Area Served         Model Number         Berreil         Oa R Manual         Mon           187 1185 Avenues         1         Ason         16 Ton         16 Ton         45207         200312-         200312-         270           Makesup Air         1         Ason         6 Ton         45207         Accention         200312-         270           Echaust with HIPA Filtration         1         Acme         3 HP         QBR161         00A71210         225           Control System         1         Honeyveil         3 HP         QBR161         00A711210         225           Filter Sanytos         1         Honeyveil         Excel 500         Excel 500         100           Filter Sanytos         1         Honeyveil         Excel 500         Page Total         1190           1         Honeyveil         Excel 500         Page Total         1190           1         Honeyveil         Excel 500         Page Total         1190           1         Based 500         Page Total         1190									T
Building Losetion and Type of Equipment   Utilia   Manufacture   Size   Area Served   Model Number							-		Τ
Building Losetion and Type of Units   Menufaburer   Size   Area Served   Monthly   M									T
Building Location and Type of Equipment         No. Of Units         Manufabturer         Size         Area Served         Model Number         Berrill         Dark warman         Mon           187 1165 Avenue, South Chariteston, WV (Blio-Served)         1         Ason         16 Ton         49207         200312- 270         270           Makeup Air         1         Ason         8 Ton         49206         200312- 270         270           Eshaust with HIPA Filtration         1         Acme         3 HP         QBR161         03A71210         225           Control System         1         Horreyweil         5         Excel 500         20312- 270         20312- 270         270           Filter Service         1         Horreyweil         3 HP         QBR161         03A71210         225           1         Horreyweil         Excel 500         Excel 500         100           1         1         Horreyweil         Excel 500         Page Total         1190	0			Total Comment					γ-
Building Longtion and Type of Equipment         No. Of Units         Manufapturer         Size         Area Served         Model Number         Mumber         Page Total         Month Number         Page Total         Page Total         Month Number         Page Total         Pag	2788			Monthly Tabl		-			Τ
Building Loustion and Type of Equipment         No. Of Upital Page (Liver)         Hanufaburer         Size         Area Served         Model Number         Page (Minibar)         Page (Minibar)         Page (Minibar)         Page (Minibar)         Page (Minibar)         Honeyset         Co           Marcup Air         1         Ason         16 Ton         49207         200312-Archivation         270           Exhaust with HIPA Filtration         1         Acme         3 HP         QBR161         03A711210         275           Exhaust with HIPA Filtration         1         Acme         3 HP         QBR161         03A711210         225           Exhaust with HIPA Filtration         1         Honeyweil         3 HP         QBR161         03A711210         225           Exhaust with HIPA Filtration         1         Honeyweil         5 HP         QBR161         03A711210         225           Exhaust with HIPA Filtration         1         Honeyweil         5 HP         QBR161         03A711210         225           Exhaust with HIPA Filtration         1         Honeyweil         5 HP         QBR161         03A711210         225           100         100         100         100         100         100         100									Τ
Building Location and Type of Equipment         No. Of Units         Menufacturer         Size         Arga Served         Model Number         Bertall         Oa R Manual         Montanal         Montanal         Montanal         Model Number         Resident         Account         Co           187 1167 Avenues South Chariteston, WV (Blo-Serves)         1	1190		Page Total		<del> </del>		-		Τ
Building Lorestion and Type of Equipment         No. Or Units         Manufacturer         Size         Area Served         Model Number:         Mumber:         Parity Resident         Month Periodic         Control System         11         Ason         15 Ton         Area Served         Model Number:         Mumber:         Parity Resident         Control System         49207         200312-AKCHO1201         270         270           Exhaust with HIPA Filtration         1         Acrine         3 HP         QBR161         03A711210         225           Control System         1         Honeyvisi         3 HP         QBR161         03A711210         225           Filter Service         1         Honeyvisi         5 HP         Excel 500         5 United Service         100					1				T
Building Louethon and Type of Equipment         No. Of Life         Manufacturer         Size         Area Served         Model Number         Beriel         Oa K Namus         Mon           167 11th Avenue, South Chariteston, WV (Blo-Seffety Level III, Billiding)         16 Ton         49207         200312- AKCH01201         270           Makeup Air         1         Ason         8 Ton         49206         200312- AKCH07823         270           Exhaust with HIPA Filtration         1         Acme         3 HP         QBR161         03A711210         225           Control System         1         Honeywell         3 HP         QBR161         20312- AKCH07823         25           Filter Sensoe         1         Honeywell         3 HP         QBR161         03A711210         225           Control System         1         Honeywell         5         Excel 500         5         100					1		1		_
Building Location and Type of Equipment         No. Of Units         Meanufacturer         Size         Area Served         Model Number         Berial         O. M. Manual         Mon           167.11th Avenue, South Chariteston, WV (Blo-Seifely Level III, Billiding)         16 Ton         49207         200312- ARCHO1201         200312- ARCHO1201         200312- ARCH01201         270           Makeup Air         1         Ason         8 Ton         49206         200312- ARCH01201         270           Exhaust with HIPA Filtration         1         Acme         3 HP         QBR161         03A711210         225           Control System         1         Honeyweil         3 HP         QBR161         03A711210         225           Pilter Service         1         Honeyweil         3 HP         Cesting 500         03A711210         225	100								_
Building Lorention and Type of Equipment         No. Of Equipment         No. Of Unite Intervention (Unite Intervention)         Meanurise (Intervention)         Size (Intervention)         Area Served (Intervention)         Model Number (Intervention)         Mumber (Intervention)         Model Number (Intervention)         Mumber (Intervention)         Model Number (Intervention)         M	TOO			EXCEL DOO	1		_	Filter Service	00
Building Location and Type of Equipment         No. Or Unital Unital Unital Manufacturer         Manufacturer         Size (Size)         Area Served         Model Number         Mumber         Rumber         Revision         Mon           107 11th Avenue, South Chariteston, WV (Blo-Seifely Level III. Building)         16 Ton         16 Ton         49207         200312- ACCH01201         270           Makeup Air         1         Ason         8 Ton         49206         200312- ACCH07823         270           Exhaust with HIPA Filtration         1         Acme         3 HP         OBR161         03A711210         225           Exhaust with HIPA Filtration         1         Acme         3 HP         OBR161         03A711210         225				Even son		Honeywall		Control System	Ç1
Building Location and Type of Equipment         No. Or Units         Manufacturer         Size         Arab Served         Model Number         Number         Annual Mon           167 11th Avenue, South Chairbeston, WV (Blo-Salety Level III. Building)         1         Ason         16 Ton         49207         200312- AKCH01201         270           Makeup Air         1         Ason         8 Ton         49206         200312- AKCH07820         270           Exhaust with HIPA Filtration         1         Acme         3 HP         OBR161         03471210         225	225			QBR161	3 45	Асте	<u> </u> _	Exhaust with HIPA Filtration	<b>A</b>
Building Location and Type of Equipment     No. Of Equipment     Manufacturer     Size     Area Served     Model Number     Number     Accions     Monther       167 11th Avenue, South Chariteston, WV (Blo-Serety Level III, Building)     1     Ason     16 Ton     49207     200312- AXCHO12823     270       Mekeup Air     1     Ason     8 Ton     49206     200312- AXCH07823     270	225		03A711210	QBR161	3 HP	Асте	_	Exhaust with HIPA Filtration	ري (د
Building Location and Type of No. Of Equipment Units Manufacturer Size Area Served Model Number Rumber Rumber Refrace Community Configuration (Configuration of Asia Served Model Number Rumber Refrace) Configuration of Asia Served Model Number Rumber Refrace Configuration of Asia Served Model Number Rumber Rum	270.		200312- AKCHO7823	49206	8 Ton	Aaon	_	and south Mi	, ,
Building Louetion and Type of No. Or Berial O. A. Hanuse Equipment Units Manufacturer Size Area Served Model Number Rumber Refrance: 187 11th Avenue, South Charibeston, WV (Blo-Sefety Level III, Building)	270.		200312- AKCH011201	49207	16 Ton	ABOD	<u> </u>	Makes At	<u>.</u>
Building Location and Type of No. Or  Equipment Utilis Manufacturer Size Area Served Model Number Number Receptors	: .		; ;		III Build	, WY (Blo-Salety Lava)	TOREGUE	Marcin Air	
Building Location and Type of No. Of Berial O. A. Manufacturer Size Area Service Manual Size Area Service Manual		· Rafeirance :	- Seguina	: 15		10 mm		447 444 Avenue 0444 C	
Building Loughlon and Type of No. 241			Bertil ;		 <u> </u>	Menufabetane	Office:		*
							No OF		

.

.....

# Mandatory Vendor Pre-Bid Conference for HHR10048

(All bidders must attended this meeting.)

Please Print

SIGN IN SHEET

Page
-
્ર
7

Date: January 26, 2010 at 10:00 AM

	January 26, 2010 at 10:00 AM	All Agency personnel in attendance at this pre-bid are requested to sign-in.
		All Bidders are required to sign in facility
	FAX	
1.4	FREE	Email Address:
:	PHONE	
	FAX 304.346 8920	Company:
	FRE 800, 232, 222	Email Address: tray@ castotem.com
	Ü	
i.	FAX 304-755-5370	Company: (05to 122nn 20)
	The second secon	Email Address: S.E. Inplace Own DSL. NCT
	PHONE 304-755-0373	Rep: SEIGN PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
	CAX	Company art of much Mechanica
		Email Address: Kuss. Mures, 8/AAMSERING CAN
	TOLL SON DOW - 6858	Rep: Juss Muregy
·4 · 1	I i	Company: ANR MECHANICA SUC.
	FREE	Email Address:
	PHONE	Rep: Do May Las
_1	LELEPHONE & FAX NUMBERS	Company: DHHR
		FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME  MAILING ADDRESS  MAILING ADDRESS
	The called year at 10:00 AM	* Of name of the state of the s

7

# Mandatory Vendor Pre-Bid Conference for HHR10048

Please Print

SIGN IN SHEET

:

;

Page\_ 100 1

Date:

January 26, 2010 at 10:00 AM

(All bidders must attended this meeting.)

\* PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD.

FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME

MAILING ADDRESS

	010 5:32PM	WV DHHR	No 7
All Bidders are required to sign-in for this mandatory pre-bid conference. All Agency personnel in attendance at this pre-bid are requested to sign-in.	P. P	Email Address: RMEADows POTS, COMPANY (IMCO)  Rep: (MANT SPENCER BUNCAUX. COR)  Email Address: Shs pencer Buncaux. Cor  Company: Pers. tak Saku  Theil Address:  Rep: (Manth Saku)  Email Address:	Rep: FLAK MEADOWS
FAX January 26, 2010 at 10:00 AM	PHONE TOLL  TOLL	FAX 304-722-1846  PHONE 304-562-7705  TOLL FREE  FAX 504-562-0320  PHONE 304-723-1810  FAX 301-723-1810  FAX 301-723-1810  FAX 501-723-1810  FAX 501-723-1810  FAX 501-723-1810  FAX 501-723-1810  FAX 501-723-1810  FAX 501-723-1810	PHONE 364-722-18/

## Required Information from page 10 of bid document

- 1. Executed DHHR contract for the past three years
- 2. Tri-State Race Track and Gaming Center (similar equipment type, quantity and criticality)
- 3. Highland Hospital (similar equipment type, quantity and criticality)
- 4. East Kentucky Expo Center (similar equipment type)
- 5. BB&T (similar equipment type, quantity and criticality)